Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tesuya Asada	04/16/2005
Takashi Eguchi	04/18/2005
Junsuke Ino	04/25/2005
Rei Koike	04/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku	
Internal Address:	Yokohama-shi	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	221-0023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11091119

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)566-8503

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-566-8502

Email: jguenther@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Guenther
Address Line 1: 32270 Telegraph Road

Address Line 2: Suite 225

Address Line 4: Bingham Farms, MICHIGAN 48025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Guenther

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 016285 FRAME: 0774 7.00 11091

CH \$40

source=Engine Start System Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016285 FRAME: 0775

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Tesuya Asada, Takashi Eguchi, Junsuke Ino, and Rei Koike</u>, the undersigned (together the "<u>Assignor</u>"),

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.,

a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, having a place of business at <u>2</u>, <u>Takara-cho</u>, <u>Kanagawa-ku</u>; <u>Yokohama-shi</u>, <u>KANAGAWA 221-0023</u>, <u>JAPAN</u> ("<u>Assignee</u>"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements (altogether "<u>Inventions</u>") which are disclosed in or related to the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled:

all invention	ons or improvements (altoge for United States Letters Pater	ther " <u>Inventions</u> ")	which are disclosed in or related to the			
Engine Start System and Method Thereof						
renewal, re	issue, and all other application United States and all foreign d patents which have been or	s for Patent or Lette countries on any or	visional, divisional, continuing, substitute, rs Patent which have been or which shall be f said Inventions; and in and to all original e United States and all foreign countries on			
in its own successors, assignment substitute, rightful oa successors, the history representat	name; and that, when request assigns and legal representate, the undersigned will execute renewal, reissue, and all other ths, assignments, powers of a assigns and representatives, a thereof; and generally do ever ives shall consider desirable f	ted, without charge lives, to carry out in cute all provisions patent applications attorney and other all facts known to the rything possible white for aiding in the sec	etters Patent and Patents for said Inventions to but at the expense of said Assignee, its a good faith the intent and purpose of this al, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing on any and all said Inventions; execute all papers; communicate to said Assignee, its undersigned relating to said Inventions and ich said Assignee, its successors, assigns of uring and maintaining patent protection for egal representatives worldwide; and			
orant, mort	gage, license or other agreem hers by the undersigned, and th	ent affecting the rig	and legal representatives that no assignment thits and property herein conveyed has been bey the same as herein expressed is possessed			
Dated:	4/16/2005	Signature: _	Tetsuya Asada Tesuya Asada			
Dated:	4/18/2005	Signature: _	Takashi Egrolin Takashi Eguchi			
Dated:	4/25/2005	Signature: _	Junsuke Ino Junsuke Ino Rei Kaike Rei Koike			
Dated:	4/27/2005	Signature: _	Rei Kaike			

RECORDED: 07/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 016285 FRAME: 0776